Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Core Skills Inc.		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clarke American Checks, Inc.		
Street Address:	10931 Laureate Drive		
City:	San Antonio		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78249		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2631299	CLARKE AMERICAN		
Registration Number:	1687346	CLARKE AMERICAN		
Registration Number:	2621049	CLARKE AMERICAN		
Registration Number:	2768191	CLARKE AMERICAN'S SIGNATURE COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	2911642	CLARKEAMERICAN.COM		
Registration Number:	2551007	CLARKEAMERICAN@BRANCH		
Registration Number:	2553855	CLARKEAMERICAN@HOME		
Registration Number:	2765692	SIGNATURE		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)492-0325

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-373-3325

Email: dhartnett@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Hartnett c/o PWRW&GLLP 1285 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0506**

900045826

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08693-129		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Hartnett		
Signature:	/s/ Deborah Hartnett		
Date:	04/04/2006		
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMassignmentClarkeAmerican#page1.tif source=TMassignmentClarkeAmerican#page2.tif source=TMassignmentClarkeAmerican#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0507

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of March 31, 2006, is made by CORE SKILLS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of CLARKE AMERICAN CHECKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the CLARKE AMERICAN trademark and certain registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and any and all goodwill associated with the Marks, and Assignor desires to convey the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to:

- 1. the Marks, together with all variations and derivatives of the Marks;
- 2. the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and all variations and derivatives thereof; and
- 3. all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Doc #:NY7:165042.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0508

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and authorized as of the date set forth above.

CORE SKILLS INC.

Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr.

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Treasurer

Doc #:NY7:165042.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0509

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Mark	Reg No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Type/Status	Jurisdiction
CLARKE AMERICAN	2,631,299	10/8/2002	76/326,411	10/18/2001	Registered	US
CLARKE AMERICAN (Stylized/Design)	1,687,346	5/12/1992	74/044,458	4/2/1990	Registered	US
CLARKE AMERICAN (Stylized/Design)	2,621,049	9/17/2002	76/326,412	10/18/2001	Registered	US
CLARKE AMERICAN'S SIGNATURE COLLECTION	2,768,191	9/23/2003	78/100,090	12/27/2001	Registered	US
CLARKEAMERICAN.COM	2,911,642	12/14/2004	78/166,822	9/23/2002	Registered	US
CLARKEAMERICAN@BRANCH	2,551,007	3/19/2002	76/031,000	4/21/2000	Registered	US
CLARKEAMERICAN@HOME	2,553,855	3/26/2002	76/030,849	4/21/2000	Registered	US
SIGNATURE	2,765,692	9/16/2003	78/100,092	12/27/2001	Registered	US

Doc #:NY7:165042.2

**RECORDED: 04/04/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0510